

b

SLP(C)No. 21135 OF 2003
ITEM No.4

Court No. 7

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No 2-4 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21135/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2003 in CMWP 11322/02
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.SEC.EDU.SERVICE SELECTION BOARD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NATHOO LAL VERMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for impleading party and stay/directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 30/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

For applicant Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shiam Narain Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel
Impleadment application is allowed and the applicant be impleaded as petitioner no.2.
Interim order to continue.

(R.K. DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER